
Edgar's Lollipop Options
Dist Cue Cue Street Name RTE FOR
0.1 ← L  County Complex Road 0.1
0.2 → R  Hanover Courthouse Road 301 0.2
0.4 → R  Fire House Road  SR 1004 0.3
0.7 → R  Normans Bridge Road  SR 614 4.7
5.4 ↑ STR  Calno Road  SR 601 2.8
8.2 → R  King William Avenue  VA 30 0.2
8.3 ← L  Edgar Road 1.4

9.7 ← L  Courtney Road  SR 694 2.9
11.8 → R Camp Rd  SR 677 0.8
12.6 → R Herring Creek Rd SR 693 1.4
14 → R  Edgar Road  SR 601 2.2

16.2 → R  King William Avenue  VA 30 0.2
16.3 ← L  Calno Road  SR 601 2.8
19.1 ↑ STR  Etna Mills Road  SR 614 4.7
23.8 ← L  Fire House Road  SR 1004 0.3
24 ← L  Hanover Courthouse Rd 301 0.2

24.3 ← L  County Complex Road 0.1
24.4 ← END  County Complex Prkg Lot

9.7 ← L  Courtney Road  SR 694 2.9
12.5 ← L  Courtney Road  SR 694 1.1
13.6 → R  Old Dawn Road  SR 651 0.8
14.4 → SR  Richmond Turnpike  VA 2 0.2
14.6 → R  Frog Level Road  SR 600 4.6
19.2 → R  Edgar Road  SR 601 4.4
23.5 → R  King William Avenue  VA 30 0.2
23.7 ← L  Calno Road  SR 601 2.8
26.4 ↑ STR  Etna Mills Road  SR 614 4.7
31.1 ← L  Fire House Road  SR 1004 0.3
31.4 ← L  Hanover Courthouse Rd 301 0.2
31.6 ← L  County Complex Road 0.1
31.8 ← END  County Complex Prkg Lot

9.7 ← L  Courtney Road  SR 694 2.9
12.5 ← L  Courtney Road  SR 694 1.1
13.6 → R  Old Dawn Road  SR 651 0.8
14.4 → SR  Richmond Turnpike  VA 2 0.2
14.6 → R  Frog Level Road  SR 600 4.6
19.2 → R  Edgar Road  SR 601 4.4
23.5 ← L  King William Avenue  VA 30 2.8
26.3 → R  Dabney's Mill Rd  SR 604 0.5
26.8 → R  Nelson Bridge Rd  SR 615 2.2
29 → R Etna Mills Rd  SR 614 2
31 ← L  Etna Mills/Normans Bridge  SR 614 4.7

35.7 ← L Hanover Courthose Rd 301 0.5
36.2 ← L  County Complex Rd 1005 0.1
36.3 END Hanover Gov't Center Parking

24 Mile Option
Select Option Below to Continue Ride

32 Mile Option

36 Mile Option

The roads in the Central Virginia are not 
designed for cycling. Among other 
concerns, many of the roads have little 
to no shoulder, high speed limits, and 
blind turns. The fact that a road is 
included on this cue sheet does not 
mean that the road is considered safe for 
cycling. Always exercise extreme care 
when cycling on Central Virginia roads.

Do not look at this cue sheet or map 
while riding. It is not safe to take your 
eyes off the road, even for a second. 
Always come to a complete stop first.

----------------------------------------------------
Note: To add ~4.5 miles to the total ride 
mileage, make a left on King William (Rt 
30) & follow the Dabney's Mile 24 mile 
option.

Adding this to the Edgar 24 mile route 
will give a total of 29 miles. Adding this to 
the Edgar 32 mile route will give a total of 36 
miles.


